Resolution 43 (2014-15)

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Support for Isla Vista Governance

WHEREAS, Isla Vista is an important part of the Santa Barbara community

WHEREAS, Approximately 3,500 SBCC students reside in Isla Vista.

WHEREAS, SBCC students deserve to have a safe, vibrant community and to take an active role in shaping their community.

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Santa Barbara Community College District supports the ongoing efforts and processes to bring Isla Vista the best form of governance and community well-being that the community determines through an open process.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT this 14th day of May, 2015 by the following vote:

Ayes: Trustee Haslund, Trustee Nielsen, Trustee Croninger, Trustee Blum, Trustee Kugler

Noes: Trustee Abboud, Trustee Gallardo

Absent: None

Concur: Student Trustee Steil

abin

Dr. Lori Gaskin Superintendent/President Secretary/Clerk to the Board of Trustees